TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Partial Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIThe Bank of New York Mellon 1	FORMERLY The Bank of New York	06/10/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blethen Maine Newspapers, Inc.
Street Address:	390 Congress Street
City:	Portland
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	04101
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3452704	SUNRISE HERALD
Registration Number:	3524829	THE MAINE SWITCH
Registration Number:	3273031	IHERALD
Registration Number:	3021888	MAINE LIFE
Registration Number:	2319434	MAINE TODAY
Registration Number:	2106736	VACATION LAND GUIDE
Registration Number:	2328338	
Registration Number:	2249561	"DESTINATION: MAINE"
Serial Number:	75467698	MAINE TODAY
Registration Number:	2104433	CASCO BAY ONLINE
Registration Number:	2093872	HEALTH RESOURCES GUIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (207)791-1350

TRADEMARK 900136620 REEL: 004007 FRAME: 0479 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 207-791-1236

Email: trademark@pierceatwood.com

Correspondent Name: Harriott D. Bolster, Esq,
Address Line 1: One Monument Square
Address Line 2: Pierce Atwood LLP

Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04101-1110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8875-2393
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gloria A. Pinza
Signature:	/Gloria A. Pinza/
Date:	06/18/2009

Total Attachments: 5

source=Partial Release of Security Interest (Trademarks) (W1442946)#page1.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest (Trademarks) (W1442946)#page2.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest (Trademarks) (W1442946)#page3.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest (Trademarks) (W1442946)#page4.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest (Trademarks) (W1442946)#page5.tif

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, BLETHEN MAINE NEWSPAPERS, INC. ("Blethen") has heretofore granted a security interest in, among other Trademarks, the Trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto (the "Released Trademarks") to The Bank of New York Mellon (f/k/a The Bank of New York), as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), in accordance with the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 30, 2006 (the "Agreement"), made by each of Times Communications Co., Blethen Maine Newspapers, Inc., Issaquah Press, Inc., Rotary Offset Press, Inc., Walla Walla Union-Bulletin, Inc., and Yakima Herald-Republic, Inc., as grantor, to The Bank of New York Mellon (f/k/a The Bank of New York), as Administrative Agent, as Secured Party (in such capacity, the "Secured Party"), and recorded on June 7, 2006 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 3323, Frame 0402,

WHEREAS, Blethen Maine Newspapers, Inc. has requested that the Secured Party release its liens, security interests, right, title and interest in the Released Trademarks.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to release its liens, security interests, right, title and interest in the Released Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

- 1. Releases any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Secured Party in the Released Trademarks which are described more fully on Schedule I, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied;
- 2. Authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to note and record this partial release hereby given; and
- 3. Does not release any liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Secured Party in any Trademarks secured by the Agreement other than the Released Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of the _/o day of June, 2009.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Edward DeSalvio
Title: Vice President

EMM-980272_1

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks

TRADEMARK	JURISDICTION	APP NO. OR REG. NO.	FILING DATE OR REG. DATE	OWNER
SUNRISE HERALD	UNITED STATES	3452704	6-24-08	BLETHEN MAINE NEWSPAPERS, INC.
THE MAINE SWITCH	UNITED STATES	3524829	10-28-08	BLETHEN MAINE NEWSPAPERS, INC.
IHERALD	UNITED STATES	3273031	7-31-07	BLETHEN MAINE NEWSPAPERS, INC.
MAINE LIFE	UNITED STATES	3021888	11-29-05	BLETHEN MAINE NEWSPAPERS, INC.
MAINE TODAY	UNITED STATES	2319434	2-15-00	BLETHEN MAINE NEWSPAPERS, INC.
VACATION LAND GUIDE	UNITED STATES	2106736	10-21-97	BLETHEN MAINE NEWSPAPERS, INC.
Design of Hand on Mouse	UNITED STATES	2328338	3-14-00	BLETHEN MAINE NEWSPAPERS, INC.
DESTINATION: MAINE	UNITED STATES	2249561	6-1-99	BLETHEN MAINE NEWSPAPERS, INC.
MAINE TODAY	UNITED STATES	75/467698	4-14-98	BLETHEN MAINE NEWSPAPERS, INC.

TRADEMARK	JURISDICTION	APP NO. OR REG. NO.	FILING DATE OR REG. DATE	OWNER
CASCO BAY ONLINE	UNITED STATES	2104433	10-7-97	BLETHEN MAINE NEWSPAPERS, INC.
HEALTH RESOURCES GUIDE	UNITED STATES	2093872	9-2-97	BLETHEN MAINE NEWSPAPERS, INC.
CENTRAL MAINE NEWSPAPERS	MAINE	20080034	8-8-07	BLETHEN MAINE NEWSPAPERS, INC.
MORNING SENTINEL	MAINE	20070125	12-5-06	BLETHEN MAINE NEWSPAPERS, INC.
MAINEJOBS	MAINE	20070077	10-5-06	BLETHEN MAINE NEWSPAPERS, INC.
YOUR NEIGHBORS	MAINE	20020164	2-11-02	BLETHEN MAINE NEWSPAPERS, INC.
KENNEBEC JOURNAL	MAINE	20020134	1-8-02	BLETHEN MAINE NEWSPAPERS, INC.
JOB MARKET-PLACE	MAINE	19990328	4-5-99	BLETHEN MAINE NEWSPAPERS, INC.
WHEELS	MAINE	19980209	1-26-98	BLETHEN MAINE NEWSPAPERS, INC.
GO	MAINE	19980207	1-26-98	BLETHEN MAINE NEWSPAPERS, INC.
WHAT'S HAPPENING	MAINE	19980116	10-8-97	BLETHEN MAINE NEWSPAPERS, INC.

TRADEMARK	JURISDICTION	APP NO. OR REG. NO.	FILING DATE OR REG. DATE	OWNER
SUNDAY SENTINEL	MAINE	19960012	7-17-95	BLETHEN MAINE NEWSPAPERS, INC.
KENNEBEC JOURNAL SUNDAY	MAINE	19960011	7-17-95	BLETHEN MAINE NEWSPAPERS, INC.
PORTLAND PRESS HERALD	MAINE	19920177	2-20-92	BLETHEN MAINE NEWSPAPERS, INC.
MAINE SUNDAY TELEGRAM	MAINE	19920176	2-20-92	BLETHEN MAINE NEWSPAPERS, INC.
EVENING EXPRESS	MAINE	19910123	12-12-90	BLETHEN MAINE NEWSPAPERS, INC.
MAINE COMMUNITIES ONLINE	MAINE	19990009	7-9-98	BLETHEN MAINE NEWSPAPERS, INC.
DESTINATION: MAINE	MAINE	19980273	3-24-98	BLETHEN MAINE NEWSPAPERS, INC.
MAINE TODAY	MAINE	19980274	3-24-98	BLETHEN MAINE NEWSPAPERS, INC.
SENIORITY	MAINE	19980208	1-26-97	BLETHEN MAINE NEWSPAPERS, INC.
EVERYBODY'S INTERNET	MAINE	19980118	10-8-97	BLETHEN MAINE NEWSPAPERS, INC.
MAINE'S INSTANT INFOLINE	MAINE	19980117	10-8-97	BLETHEN MAINE NEWSPAPERS, INC.

TRADEMARK	JURISDICTION	APP NO. OR REG. NO.	FILING DATE OR REG. DATE	OWNER
PHONEME	MAINE	19970399	5-13-97	BLETHEN MAINE NEWSPAPERS, INC.
CASCO BAY ONLINE	MAINE	19970021	7-22-96	BLETHEN MAINE NEWSPAPERS, INC.
MAINE'S CAPITAL NEWSPAPER KENNEBEC JOURNAL	MAINE	19920175	2-20-92	BLETHEN MAINE NEWSPAPERS, INC.

Assumed Names

ASSUMED NAME	JURISDICTION
THE COMMUNITY LEADER	MAINE
MAINE COMMUNITY PUBLICATIONS	MAINE
MAINETODAY.COM	MAINE
PORTLAND PRESS HERALD/MAINE SUNDAY TELEGRAM	MAINE
PORTLAND PRESS HERALD	MAINE
MAINE SUNDAY TELEGRAM	MAINE
BLETHEN MAINE VOICE INFORMATION SERVICES	MAINE
BLETHEN MAINE NEW MEDIA DEVELOPMENT GROUP	MAINE
GG DIRECT – CANCELLED	MAINE
THE PORTLAND NEWSPAPERS	MAINE
KENNEBEC JOURNAL	MAINE
COASTAL MAINE MORNING SENTINEL	MAINE
COASTAL MAINE NEWSPAPERS	MAINE
COASTAL JOURNAL	MAINE
MAINE MEDIA GROUP	MAINE
INTEGRATED MARKETING GROUP	MAINE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004007 FRAME: 0485

RECORDED: 06/18/2009